
 

  

                                CHACHA NEHRU BAL CHIKITSALAYA 

   
                  (An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of NCT of Delhi)                                         

                                    Geeta Colony, Delhi : 110031 

                               

                                                      RESULT NOTICE 

 The interviews for the posts of Junior Residents on adhoc basis were held on 26.12.2025 at Chacha 
Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-31. The names of successful candidates selected on adhoc basis 
are as under:- 
 

 Further, the names of the candidates kept in waiting panel are as under:- 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate D.O.B Category 

1 Dr. Riya Niwas 24.09.1995 UR 

2 Dr. Surabhi Yadav 12.02.1999 UR 

3 Dr. Mohammed Ammar Khan 01.05.2000 UR 

4 Dr. Rajeev Kumar Singh 01.07.1999 UR 

5 Dr. Jyoshna Latchubugta 11.09.2000 UR 

6 Dr. Ruksana Ahmed 05.01.1996 UR 

7 Dr. Kritika Bakshi 30.09.1997 UR 

8 Dr. Osama Mouiz 09.12.1998 UR 

9 Dr. Dipika Kumari 05.02.1994 UR 

10 Dr. Shreyas Anand 23.01.2000 UR 

11 Dr. Kartik Katoch 21.02.1995 UR 

S. No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1 Dr. Iswi 20.04.2000 SC 

2 Dr. Newton Kumar 12.12.2000 UR 

3 Dr. Sreerag S B 16.09.1997 UR 

4 Dr. Rucha Nitin Kadam 29.07.1997 UR 

5 Dr. Sunil Gaher 10.07.1994 UR 

6 Dr. Srishtie Bajaj 08.09.1999 UR 

7 Dr. Kannupriya Bhunwal 31.10.1999 UR 

8 Dr. Mansi 10.07.1998 OBC 

9 Dr. Deepak Kumar 14.02.1994 SC 

10 Dr. Gaurav 17.09.1998 UR 

11 Dr. Aliza Alim 06.06.1998 UR 

12 Dr. Ravi Raj 05.02.2001 UR 

13 Dr. Mayank Sharma 21.03.1997 UR 

14 Dr. Mitesh Kumar Choudhary 15.02.1998 UR 

15 Dr. Harsh Chauhan 26.09.1998 UR 

 

 

 



12 Dr. Megha Sharma 28.10.1996 UR 

13 Dr. Ritwik Bhatia 30.09.1999 UR 

14 Dr. Manisha Darpan Gupta 05.01.1994 UR 

15 Dr. Mohammad Imran Wani 08.10.1999 UR 

16 Dr. Moti Shankar Meena 08.06.1992 UR 

17 Dr. Manoj Kumar Saxena 08.10.1992 UR 

18 Dr. Mohd Mouzam 07.12.1998 UR 

19 Dr. Afsana s 08.11.1996 UR 

20 Dr. Raunak Hussain 23.01.1992 UR 

 The offer of appointment to the selected candidates is being sent by post/email. Further, successful 

candidates are advised to join their duties on the dates as mentioned in their offer of appointment. 

 

        
                  -Sd- 

(DR. MANISH KUMAR) 
HEAD OF OFFICE 

 

  



Merit list of candidates appeared in the interview for the post of 
Junior Resident  held on 26.12.2025 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate D.O.B Category Marks obtained 
out of 50 marks 

1 Dr. Iswi 20.04.2000 SC 43 

2 Dr. Newton Kumar 12.12.2000 UR 42 

3 Dr. Sreerag S B 16.09.1997 UR 41 

4 Dr. Rucha Nitin Kadam 29.07.1997 UR 40 

5 Dr. Sunil Gaher 10.07.1994 UR 39 

6 Dr. Srishtie Bajaj 08.09.1999 UR 39 

7 Dr. Kannupriya Bhunwal 31.10.1999 UR 39 

8 Dr. Mansi 10.07.1998 OBC 38.5 

9 Dr. Deepak Kumar 14.02.1994 SC 38 

10 Dr. Gaurav 17.09.1998 UR 38 

11 Dr. Aliza Alim 06.06.1998 UR 37.5 

12 Dr. Ravi Raj 05.02.2001 UR 37 

13 Dr. Mayank Sharma 21.03.1997 UR 36 

14 Dr. Mitesh Kumar Choudhary 15.02.1998 UR 36 

15 Dr. Harsh Chauhan 26.09.1998 UR 36 

16 Dr. Riya Niwas 24.09.1995 UR 35.5 

17 Dr. Surabhi Yadav 12.02.1999 UR 35.5 

18 Dr. Mohammed Ammar Khan 01.05.2000 UR 35.5 

19 Dr. Rajeev Kumar Singh 01.07.1999 UR 35 

20 Dr. Jyoshna Latchubugta 11.09.2000 UR 35 

21 Dr. Ruksana Ahmed 05.01.1996 UR 34 

22 Dr. Kritika Bakshi 30.09.1997 UR 34 

23 Dr. Osama Mouiz 09.12.1998 UR 34 

24 Dr. Dipika Kumari 05.02.1994 UR 33.5 

25 Dr. Shreyas Anand 23.01.2000 UR 33.5 

26 Dr. Kartik Katoch 21.02.1995 UR 33 

27 Dr. Megha Sharma 28.10.1996 UR 33 

28 Dr. Ritwik Bhatia 30.09.1999 UR 33 

29 Dr. Manisha Darpan Gupta 05.01.1994 UR 32.5 

30 Dr. Mohammad Imran Wani 08.10.1999 UR 32.5 

31 Dr. Moti Shankar Meena 08.06.1992 UR 32 

32 Dr. Manoj Kumar Saxena 08.10.1992 UR 32 

33 Dr. Mohd Mouzam 07.12.1998 UR 32 

34 Dr. Afsana s 08.11.1996 UR 31.5 

35 Dr. Raunak Hussain 23.01.1992 UR 30.5 

36 Dr. Manohar Kumar 14.11.1993 UR 30.5 

37 Dr. Vishesh Lakra 27.07.2001 OBC 30 

38 Dr. Gautam Kumar Jha 01.03.1998 UR 30 

39 Dr. Sanidul Islam 02.03.1997 UR 30 

40 Dr. Arin Patra 28.03.2000 UR 30 

41 Dr. Anima 21.01.1992 UR 30 



42 Dr. Rebica Naz 05.11.1994 UR 30 

43 Dr. Mohd Faraz Ali 12.10.2001 UR 30 

44 Dr. Himanshu Kumar 16.05.1995 UR 30 

45 Dr. Surabhi Choudhary 26.03.1997 UR 29 

46 Dr. Prayadarshan Rai 17.12.1996 UR 29 

47 Dr. Vinay Yadav 14.01.1998 UR 29 

48 Dr. Paras Satni 21.03.2000 UR 29 

49 Dr. Shreya Samand 14.09.1997 UR 29 

50 Dr. Sachin Sharma 04.03.2000 UR 28 

51 Dr. Shahid Rasool Ganie 06.05.1999 UR 28 

52 Dr. Suryansh Soni 02.01.1998 UR 27 

53 Dr. Ayesha Siddiqua 13.09.1996 UR 27 

54 Dr. Gulap Hussain 01.01.1997 UR 26 

55 Dr. Samir Ansari 29.05.1999 UR 26 

56 Dr. Ekagra Panwar 01.04.1996 UR 26 

57 Dr. Abhishek Kumar 13.10.1998 UR 26 

58 Dr. Chandan Rajna 16.07.2001 UR 25 

59 Dr. Priyank Modi 06.08.1998 UR 25 

60 Dr. Twinkle Kathuria 23.12.1997 UR 25 

61 Dr. Drupad Rajendra Bhatt 13.08.1996 UR 25 

62 Dr. Satyender Kumar 31.07.1996 UR 25 

63 Dr. Jitendra Sharma 19.01.1993 UR 25 

64 Dr. Chandan Raj 08.02.1997 UR 24 

65 Dr. Salha Fareen 08.01.1999 UR 24 

66 Dr. Mohd Anas 12.07.1996 UR 24 

67 Dr. Mohammad Shoeb Khan 01.02.1997 UR 23 

68 Dr. Sanjeev Shukla 25.12.1993 UR 22 

69 Dr. Abaksh 16.06.1999 UR 21 

70 Dr. Abhishek 02.07.1997 UR 20 

71 Dr. Bathala Chaitanya Krishna 05.08.1995 UR 20 

72 Dr. Ayesh Alam 28.02.1998 UR 20 

73 Dr. Pankaj Kumar 16.02.1998 UR 20 

74 Dr. Ashiya Rehbar 29.01.1998 UR 20 

75 Dr. Yogesh Joshi 19.03.1996 UR 20 

76 Dr. Pooja Kumari 10.07.1992 UR 18 

77 Dr. Kushal Parihar 18.05.1998 UR 18 

78 Dr. Gowhar Ayoob 05.10.1997 UR Absent 

79 Dr. Keshav Nadpal 28.04.2000 UR Absent 

80 Dr. Sagarnee Choudhary 27.07.1999 UR Absent 

81 Dr. Aiman Ul Haq 01.04.1999 UR Absent 

82 Dr. Ujjwal K Chauhan 16.04.1998 UR Absent 

83 Dr. Alhananda Trusi 19.10.1998 UR Absent 

84 Dr. Gaurav Sharma 04.09.1998 UR Absent 

85 Dr. Subhan Parvez 13.12.1995 UR Not Eligible 

86 Dr. Faisal Absar 05.10.1995 UR Not Eligible 



87 Dr. Mohit 16.03.1994 UR Not Eligible 

88 Dr. Prashant Singh 30.03.1997 UR Not Eligible 

89 Dr. Avinash Kumar 23.02.1993 UR Not Eligible 

90 Dr. Devlal Gupta 06.05.1992 UR Not Eligible 

91 Dr. Nishat 14.08.1995 UR Not Eligible 

92 Dr. Ransangngampam 

Chamroc 

16.04.1994 UR Not Eligible 

 

 
  
 

                           -Sd- 

(DR. MANISH KUMAR) 
HEAD OF OFFICE 

 


